

CWP No.6162 of 2010.

18.09.2015

Present: Ms.Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Meenakshi Sharma, Mr.Rupinder Singh, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms.Parul Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

List alongwith **CWP No.2744 of 2013.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**September 18, 2015.
(krt)**