

**CWPs No. 2744 of 2013
and 6162 of 2010**

26.9.2018

Present: Ms. Abhilasha Kaundal, Advocate, vice counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. AG with Mr. Y.S. Thakur
and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. AGs, for the
respondent-State.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the
petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the
arguing counsel is arguing a matter before a Coordinate Bench
of this Court. Prayer allowed, as not opposed. List after four
weeks.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 26, 2018
(Kalpana)

