

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 a/w
CWP No. 6162 of 2010

4.10.2021 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs with Mr. Gaurav Sharma and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Deputy A.Gs for the respondents-State.

List after four weeks.

4th October, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.