

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 a/w
CWP No. 6162 of 2010

24.11.2021 Present: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 a/w
CWP No. 6162 of 2010

Original counsel representing the petitioner has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore on request made by the learned vice counsel for the petitioner(s), four weeks' time is granted for filing fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of petitioner.

List after four weeks.

24th November, 2021
(Priti)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.