

Darshan Singh & others vs. State of H.P. & others  
CWP No. 2744 of 2013 & CWP No.6162 of 2010

23.06.2023      Present:      None for the petitioner(s).  
  
Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General,  
for the respondents, in both petitions.

As prayed, list on 30.06.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

June 23, 2023  
(Purohit)