

Darshan Singh & others vs. State of H.P. & another

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 & CWP No.6162 of 2010

28.07.2023

Present:

Mr.Sohail Khan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both petitions.

Mr.Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

On request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s), matters are adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

July 28, 2023
(Purohit)