

Darshan Singh and Ors. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and another

**CWP No. 2744 of 2013 with
CWP No. 6162 of 2010**

04.6.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions..

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the State.

Learned counsel for petitioner states that petitioner No.2 has expired and as such he may be permitted to file appropriate application for bringing on record LR's, if any, of the deceased petitioner No.2. Ordered accordingly.

List on **30.7.2025**.

June 4, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**