

Darshan Singh and others vs. *State of HP and another and other*
connected matter

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 with CWP No. 6162 of 2010

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) submits that some more time be granted to the petitioners to file application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner No. 2. Let the needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 30, 2025
(narender)