

Darshan Singh & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

CWP No.2744 of 2013 a/w CWP No.6162 of 2010

28.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioners, in both the petitions.

Petitioner No.2 in CWP No.2744 of 2013 is stated to be dead.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Learned Senior appearing for the petitioners submits that some more time be granted to file a supplementary affidavit, explaining therein, as to why the application to bring on record legal representatives of deceased-petitioner has been filed after some delay. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to do the needful.

As prayed for, list on **21.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 28, 2025
(Rishi)