

Darshan Singh and others vs *State and another*

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 a/w CWP No. 6162 of 2010

21.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Petitioner No. 2 in CWP No. 2744 of 2013 is stated to be dead.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that supplementary affidavit, in terms of the previous order, will be filed in a week.

List after one week.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 21, 2025
(narender)