

**Darshan Singh & Ors. State of H.P. & Anr.
CWP No.2744 of 2013 a/w CWP No.6162 of
2010**

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Petitioner No.2 in CWP No.2744 of 2013 is stated to be dead.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State. .

As prayed for, list in the month of March, 2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)