

Darshan Singh and others vs State of H.P. and another and connected
matter

CWP No. 2744 of 2013 a/w CWP No. 6162 of 2010

23.12.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan Senior Advocate with Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State, in both the petitions.

Heard for some time. Learned Additional Advocate General is called up to have instructions by the next date as to how best the petitioner(s) can be helped in the peculiar facts of the case.

List on 30.12.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 23, 2025
(narender)